
From: Beth Dieveney - NOAA Federal
To: Thomas K. Frazer (frazer@ufl.edu)
Cc: Carrie Simmons; Gregg Waugh (gregg.waugh@safmc.net); Roy Crabtree (roy.crabtree@noaa.gov); Heather

Blough (heather.blough@noaa.gov); John McGovern [John.McGovern@noaa.gov]; Susan Gerhart
(susan.gerhart@noaa.gov); Natasha Mendez-Ferrer; Sarah Fangman - NOAA Federal; Edward Lindelof

Subject: FKNMS consultation with GMFMC
Date: Friday, August 23, 2019 8:39:50 AM
Attachments: GMFMC ONMS304a5letter_23AUG2019.pdf

Tom~

Please find the attached letter initiating consultation with the Gulf of Mexico Fishery
Management Council on proposed management action in our just released Draft
Environmental Impact Statement.  Section 304 (a)(5) of the NMSA (16 U.S.C. � 1434(a)(5))
outlines guidance of this consultation requirement.  A hard copy letter is in the mail to the
council office.

The DEIS and all supporting material can be accessed
here: https://floridakeys.noaa.gov/blueprint/

Sanctuary staff have been working with GMFMC staff and we will present to Coral SSC,
Coral AP and Shrimp AP at their joint meeting on September 16, the Reef Fish AP at their
October 2 meeting, and to the full Council at their October meeting.

Please don't hesitate to reach out to Sarah Fangman, sanctuary superintendent, or me with any
questions or concerns.

Regards,
Beth

-- 
Beth Dieveney
NOAA Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary
305-797-6818
beth.dieveney@noaa.gov
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